Region 13 Concurrent Pre-Shows A & B
Two opportunities to qualify for Region 13 Championships

Wednesday, June 19, 2019
Enter one time - one class - be judged and placed two times - double opportunity to qualify!

TENTATIVE CLASSES AND JUDGE ASSIGNMENTS - ALL CLASSES

Region 13 Concurrent Pre-Show A Judge: ...........
Region 13 Concurrent Pre-Show B Judge: ...........

........................................... Misty McGinnis
............................................... Angela O’Neil
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Wednesday, June 19, 8:00 A.M.

CL# Code# Class Title

501. 1 Arabian Mare Breeding - 2 & Over

502. 450 HA/AA Gelding In-Hand - 2 & Over

503. 14 Arabian Stallion Breeding - 2 & Over

504. 400 HA/AA Mare Breeding - 2 & Over

505. 26 Arabian Gelding In-Hand - 2 & Over

506. 116 Arabian Pleasure Driving - Open

507. 170 Arabian Ladies Side Saddle E/W - ATR

508. 890 A/HA/AA Walk/Trot-Jog Pleasure 10 & Under
509. 629 HAJ/AA Western Pleasure - ATR

510. 540 HA/AA Country English Pleasure - Open
511. 290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure - Open

512. 524 HA/AA English Pleasure - ATR

513. 204 Arabian Western Pleasure - Jr. Horse

514. 752 HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure - AAOTR

515. 75 Arabian English Pleasure - Open

516. 748 HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure - Jr. Horse

517. 1936 Arabian Western Pleasure Select - ATR
518. 95 Arabian Country English Pleasure - Open
519. 939 A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ 18 & Un
520. 561 HA/AA Pleasure Driving - Open

Afternoon classes: after break

521. 130 Arabian Country Pleasure Driving - Open
522. 2636 HA/AA Country English PI. Select - ATR
523. 754 HA/AA English Show Hack - Open

524. 1329 Arabian Hunter Pleasure - JTR

525. 83 Arabian English Pleasure - ATR

526. 556 HA/AA Country English Pleasure - Jr. Horse
527. 198 Arabian Western Pleasure - ATR

528. 590 HA/AA Mounted Native Costume - Open
529. 104 Arabian Country English Pleasure - ATR
530. 733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure - Open

531. 309 Arabian Hunter Pleasure - AAOTR

532. 636 HA/AA Western Pleasure - Jr. Horse

533. 907 A/HA/AA Walk/Jog Equitation - 10 & Under
534. 315 Arabian English Show Hack - Open

535. 949 A/HAJ/AA Western Seat Equitation -18 & Under
536. 190 Arabian Western Pleasure — Ladies & Gents
537. 2236 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Select - ATR

538. 605 HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle - English/Western
539. 60 Arabian Park Horse - Open

540. 305 Arabian Hunter Pleasure - Jr. Horse

Evening classes: after break

CL# Code# Class Title

541. 575 HAJ/AA Country Pleasure Driving - Open

542. 1325 Arabian Country English Pleasure - JTR

543. 515 HA/AA English Pleasure - Open

544. 741 HAJAA Hunter Pleasure - ATR

545. 111 Arabian Country English Pleasure - Jr. Horse
546. 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure - Open

547. 165 Arabian Ladies Side Saddle - English/Western
548. 1334 HA/AA Country English Pleasure - JTR

549. 90 Arabian English Pleasure - Jr. Horse

550. 3136 HA/AA Western Pleasure Select - ATR

551. 150 Arabian Native Costume - Open

552. 2946 HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure Select Rider - ATR
553. 925 A/HAJ/AA Saddle Seat Equitation - 18 & under
554. 549 HA/AA Country English Pleasure - ATR

555. 1328 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR

556. 531 HAJ/AA English Pleasure - Jr. Horse

557. 190 Arabian Western Pleasure - Open

558. 759 HA/AA English Show Hack - ATR

559. 299 Arabian Hunter Pleasure - ATR

560. 500 HA/AA Park Horse - Open

561. 1836 Arabian Country English Pleasure Select - ATR
562. 1378 A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ - AATR
563. TBA

564. TBA
565. TBA
566. TBA
567. TBA
568 TBA
569. TBA
570. TBA
571. TBA
572. TBA

“EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN WHICH
IS COVERED BY THE RULES AND
SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CURRENT USEF
RULE BOOK WILL
BE CONDUCTED AND JUDGED IN
ACCORDANCE THEREWITH”
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CONCURRENT PRE-SHOWS A & B Listing by Divisions

Halter

501. 1 Arabian Mare Breeding - 2 Yrs. & Over
503. 14 Arabian Stallion Breeding - 2 Yrs. & Over
505. 26 Arabian Gelding In-Hand - 2 Yrs. & Over

504. 400 HA/AA Mare Breeding - 2 Yrs. & Over
502. 450 HA/AA Gelding In-Hand - 2 Yrs. & Over

Western Pleasure

557. 190 Arabian Western Pleasure - Open

536. 190 Arabian Western Pleasure — Ladies/Gents
513. 204 Arabian Western Pleasure - Jr. Horse
527. 198 Arabian Western Pleasure - ATR

517. 1936 Arabian Western Pleasure Select - ATR

546. 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure - Open

532. 636 HA/AA Western Pleasure - Jr. Horse
509. 629 HA/AA Western Pleasure - ATR

550. 3136 HA/AA Western Pleasure Select - ATR

Hunter Pleasure

511. 290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure - Open

540. 305 Arabian Hunter Pleasure - Jr. Horse
559. 299 Arabian Hunter Pleasure - ATR

531. 309 Arabian Hunter Pleasure - AAOTR
537. 2236 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Select - ATR
524. 1329 Arabian Hunter Pleasure - JTR

555. 1328 Arabian Hunter Pleasure - JOTR

530. 733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure - Open

515. 748 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure - Jr. Horse
544. 741 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure - ATR

514. 752 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure - AAOTR
552. 2946 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Select - ATR

Country English Pleasure

518. 95 Arabian Country English Pleasure - Open
545. 111 Arabian Country English Pleasure - Jr. Horse
529. 104 Arabian Country English Pleasure - ATR

542. 1325 Arabian Country English Pleasure - JTR

561. 1836 Arabian Country English Pleasure Select ATR

510. 540 HA/AA Country English Pleasure - Open
526. 556 HA/AA Country English Pleasure - Jr. Horse
554. 549 HA/AA Country English Pleasure - ATR

548. 1334 HA/AA Country English Pleasure - JTR

522. 2636 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Select ATR

English Pleasure

515. 75 Arabian English Pleasure - Open
549. 90 Arabian English Pleasure - Jr. Horse
525. 83 Arabian English Pleasure - ATR

543. 515 HA/AA English Pleasure - Open

556. 531 HA/AA English Pleasure - Jr. Horse
512. 524 HA/AA English Pleasure - ATR
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Driving
506. 116 Arabian Pleasure Driving - Open
521. 130 Arabian Country Pleasure Driving - Open

520. 561 HA/AA Pleasure Driving - Open
541. 575 HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving - Open

Park
539. 60 Arabian Park Horse - Open
560. 500 HA/AA Park Horse - Open

Show Hack
534. 315 Arabian English Show Hack - Open

523. 754 HA/AA English Show Hack - Open
558. 759 HA/AA English Show Hack - ATR

Costume
551. 150 Arabian Native Costume - Open
528. 590 HA/AA Mounted Native Costume - Open

Side Saddle

507. 170 Arabian Ladies Side Saddle E/W ATR

547. 165 Arabian Ladies Side Saddle English/Western
538. 605 HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle English/Western

A/HA/AA Equitation Classes

519. 939 Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ - 18 & Under
535. 949 Western Seat Equitation 18 &Under

553. 925 Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & under

562. 1378 Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ - AATR

A/HA/AA Walk/Trot
508. 890 Walk/Trot-Jog Pleasure 10 & Under
533. 907 Walk/Trot- Jog Equitation 10 & Under

TBA CLASSES 563-572

** Things to Remember ***

URegion 13 Pre-Entry Deadline is May 20, 2019
0OCheck the Session by Session late class entry
times

(JAre Health papers up to date?

[O0Camper spots reserved only through Show Office
See Camper reservation form on page _26__.
(Stalls available 8:00 am Monday, June 17, 2019
NOTE: Tack Stalls may be limited to availability
OFill out Stall Order Sheet with Arrival Date

NOTE: Exhibitors wanting stalled together MUST be
on Stall Order Sheet

(0Dogs must be on leash or confined

[OOWash horses in wash racks only

OArena will be available 24 hours each day

0ONo parking in loading areas

[ONo unlicensed golf cart drivers

WE APPRECIATE ALL THE SPONSORSHIPS.



Session 1
101 1076 A
102 1075 B
103 976 C
104 875 A
105 874 B
106 1079 C
107 1078 A
108 661 A
109 235 A
110 033 B
111 1636 C
112 908 A
113 1168 B
114 734 C
115 2152 A

2019 REGION 13 CHAMPIONSHIPS
TENTATIVE CLASSES & CALL JUDGING ASSIGNMENTS

Judges: A-Elizabeth Bentley; B-Vicki Humphrey; C-Lisa Jo White
Thursday, June 20, 2019 — 8 A.M.

$Arabian Yearling Fillies

$Arabian Yearling Colts/Geldings

Arabian Fillies Breeding - Two Year Olds
Arabian Geldings - Two Year Olds

Arabian Colts - Two Year Olds

$HA/AA Yearling Fillies

$HA/AA Yearling Colts/Geldings

HA/AA Reining Open

$Arabian Reining Junior Horse

AR/HA/AA Reining Seat Equitation JTR
Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 13 & Un
AR/HA/AA W/J Western Equitation — 10 & Under
Arabian Country English Pleasure Select AATR
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open

HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR 13 & Un

Thursday, June 20, 2019 — Session 2

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

172
2107
750
2136
1170
316
1172
2113
194
896
2146
952
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Arabian Ladies Side Saddle E/W ATR

Arabian English Pleasure JOTR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 14-18

HA/AA Western Pleasure Select AATR
Arabian English Show Hack Open

HA/AA Country English Pleasure Select AATR
Arabian Country English Pleasure JOTR 14-18
$Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR 40 & Over
Arabian W/T Country English Pleasure 10 & Un
HA/AA English Pleasure JTR

AR/HA/AA Western Horsemanship JTR

Thursday, June 20, 2019 - Session 3
Not before 6 PM

128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

541
2173
2123

501

157

760

76

606

637

294

103
2195

OO0 >>0wW

HA/AA Country English Pleasure - Open
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JOTR 14 -18
$Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR 19-39
HA/AA Park Open

Arabian Mounted Native Costume ATR
HA/AA English Show Hack ATR

Arabian English Pleasure Open

HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle--English/Western
$HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse
$Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 40 & Over
Arabian Country English Pleasure JOTR 13 & Un
A/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation JTR 14-18

Friday, June 21, 2019 - 8:00 A.M.

Session 1
140 29 B
141 4 C
142 17 A
143 226 A
144 669 A
145 96 B
146 749 C
147 197 A
148 558 B
149 891 C
150 532 A
151 624 B
152 2243 C
153 61 A

164 131
155 166
156 2662
157 2161
158 113
159 595
160 891
161 2163
162 84
163 740
164 2197
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$Arabian Gelding In-Hand - AOTH

$Arabian Mare Breeding - AOTH

Arabian Stallion Breeding - AOTH

Arabian Reining Open

$HA/AA Reining Junior Horse

Arabian Country English Pleasure Open
$HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
Arabian Western Pleasure JOTR 13 & Under
HA/AA Country English Pleasure AATR
A/HA/AA WIT Hunter Pleasure — 10 & Under
$HA/AA English Pleasure Junior Horse
$HA/AA Western Pleasure AAOTR 40 & Over
$Arabian Hunter Pleasure Select JTR
Arabian Park Open

Arabian Country Pleasure Driving Open
Arabian Ladies Side Saddle E/W Open
HA/AA Country English Pleasure Select JOTR
$HA/AA Western Pleasure AAOTR 19-39
Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR
HA/AA Mounted Native Costume ATR
AR/HA/AA W/J Western Pleasure 10 & Under
HA/AA Western Pleasure JOTR

Arabian English Pleasure ATR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JOTR 13 & Under
A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ JTR 14 -18

TBA Clinic

FEiday, June 21, 2019 - Session 2

Friday, June 21, 2019 — Session 3
Not before 6 PM

165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
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27
451
401

15
576

2953
2133
928
359
191
151
1173
112
2151
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Arabian Gelding In-Hand Open

HA/AA Gelding In-Hand Open

HA/AA Mare Breeding Open

Arabian Stallion Breeding Open

HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving Open
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Select JTR 14-18
Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 19-39
A/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation JTR 13 & Un
HA/AA English Pleasure AATR

Arabian Western Pleasure Open

Arabian Mounted Native Costume Open
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Select AATR
$Arabian Country English Pleasure Jr. Horse
HA/AA Country English Pleasure JOTR 14-18



2019 REGION 13 CHAMPIONSHIPS
TENTATIVE CLASSES & CALL JUDGING ASSIGNMENTS

Saturday, June 22, 2019 - 8:00 A.M.
Session 1

179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191

457
407
919
1372
307
2144
205
1647
501
2135
2953
2110
2643

OW>rOWW>TOTPFPOL>TO

$HAJ/AA Gelding In Hand - AOTH

$HA/AA Mare Breeding - AOTH

AR/HA/AA Showmanship - JTH

AR/HA/AA Showmanship - AATH

Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR

HA/AA English Pleasure JOTR

$Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse
$Arabian English Pleasure AAOTR

HA/AA Mounted Native Costume Open
Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR 14 - 18
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Select JTR 13 & Un
$Arabian Country English Pleas. AAOTR 19-39
HA/AA Country English Pleasure Select JTR

Saturday, June 22, 2019 — Session 2

192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204

205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215

136
915
2125
2148
638
298
516
322
2108
893
737
108

2171
91
621
897
544
201
2115
397
612
506
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Lead Line 2-6 yr. old Rider

Arabian Country Pleasure Driving ATD
A/HA/AA WIT Hunter Seat Eq. - 10 & Under
Arabian Western Pleasure JOTR 14-18
$HA/AA Country English Pleasure AAO 19-39
HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR 13 & Under
HA/AA English Pleasure Open

Arabian English Show Hack ATR

Arabian English Pleasure JTR

AHA/AA WIT English Pleasure 10 & Under
$HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 40 & Over
Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR 13 & Un

Youth Chuck —a - Duck
Saturday, June 22, 2019 - Session 3
(Formal Night) Not before 6PM

CU)>OUJ>OUJ>OUJ)>

Arabian Mare Breeding - Open

$HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 19-39
$Arabian English Pleasure Junior Horse
HA/AA Western Pleasure Open

HA/AA WIT Country English Pleasure 10 & Un
$HA/AA Country English Pleasure AAOTR 40 & Over
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open

Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR 14-18
Arabian Western Pleasure AATR

HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle ATR E/W

HA/AA Park ATR

Scholarship awards during this session.
Exhibitor Party after the last class!

Sunday, June 23, 2019 - 8:00 A.M.

Session 1
216 117 C | Arabian Pleasure Driving Open
217 664 A | $HA/AA Reining AAOTR
218 548 B | HA/AA Country English Pleasure JOTR 13 & Un
219 584 C | $HA/AA English Pleasure AAOTR
220 1635 A | HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR
221 1166 B | Arabian Western Pleasure Select AATR
222 911 C | AHA/AAW/T Saddle Seat Eq. - 10 & Under
223 2165 A | HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR
224 306 B | $Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
225 1843 C | Arabian Country Eng. Pleasure Select JTR
226 1358 A | AIHA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ - AATR
Sunday, June 23, 2019 — Session 2
227 562 B | HA/AA Pleasure Driving Open
228 229 A | $Arabian Reining AAOTR
229 557 C | $HA/AA Country English Pleasure Jr. Horse
230 66 A | Arabian Park ATR
231 1169 B | Arabian Hunter Pleasure Select AATR
232 755 C | HA/AA English Show Hack Open
233 1178 A | Arabian Western Pleasure JTR
234 99 B | $Arabian Country English Pleasure AAOTR 40 & Over
235 2153 C | HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR 14-18
236 942 A | AHA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ- JTR 13 & Un
237. —248. 10 slots for TBA Classes

(Call judge to be determined)
Abbreviation descriptions

A = Arabian

HA/AA = Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian

ATR = Amateur to Ride

JTR = Junior to Ride

AAT = Adult Amateur To Handle or Ride
AAO = Adult Amateur Owner to Handle or Ride
AOTD = Amateur Owner to Drive

AOT = Amateur Owner to Handle or Ride
JOTR = Junior Owner to Ride

Select = For Select Amateur/Junior exhibitors
$ = Sweepstakes Allocated Classes

AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT

EACH COMPETITOR (THIS INCLUDES AT LEAST ONE RECORDED OWNER
AND ALL TRAINERS, DRIVERS, RIDERS, HALTER HANDLERS, COACHES AND
THE PERSON(S) SIGNING THE ENTRY BLANK) IN AN ARABIAN HORSE
ASSOCIATION RECOGNIZED ARABIAN DIVISION, AT THE TIME OF ENTRY
INTO A COMPETITION, MUST SUBMIT A COPY OF A VALID AHA
MEMBERSHIP/COMPETITION CARD, JOIN AHA OR PAY AN AHA SINGLE
EVENT MEMBERSHIP FEE PER COMPETITOR. WHEN AN AGENT SIGNS FOR
THE OWNER AT AN AHA RECOGNIZED COMPETITION, BOTH THE OWNER
AND AGENT MUST BE MEMBERS OF AHA OR PAY THE AHA SINGLE EVENT
MEMBERSHIP. SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP IS NOT ACCEPTABLE AT AHA
REGIONAL OR NATIONAL COMPETITIONS. EXHIBITORS IN WALK-TROT
CLASSES ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS AT
QUALIFYING COMPETITIONS, BUT MUST HAVE AN AHA MEMBERSHIP WITH
COMPETITION CARD AT AHA REGIONAL AND NATIONAL
COMPETITIONS.EXHIBITORS IN LEAD LINE CLASSES OR
PARENTS/GUARDIANS SIGNING FOR MINORS ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA
MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS. (BOD 5/12)
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Arabian Halter & Performance
103. Filly Breeding 2 YO, Open

141. $Mare Breeding, AOTH

205. Mare Breeding, Open

104. Gelding In-Hand 2 YO, Open

140. $Gelding In-Hand, AOTH

165. Gelding In-Hand, Open

105. Colt Breeding 2 YO, Open

142. Stallion Breeding, AOTH

168. Stallion Breeding, Open

101. $Yearling Fillies, ABS

102. $Yearling Colts/Geldings, ABS

216. Pleasure Driving, Open

154. Country Pleasure Driving, Open

193. Country Pleasure Driving, ATD

153. Park, Open

230. Park, ATR

134. English Pleasure, Open

207. $English Pleasure, Junior Horse

117. English Pleasure, JOTR

201. English Pleasure JTR

162. English Pleasure, ATR

186. $English Pleasure, AAOTR

145. Country English Pleasure, Open

177. $Country English Pleasure, Junior Horse
212. Country English Pleasure, JTR 14-18
204. Country English Pleasure, JTR 13 &
Under

138. Country English Pleasure, JOTR 13 &
Under

123. Country English Pleasure, JOTR 14-18
225. Country English Pleasure Select, JTR
113. Country English Pleasure Select, AATR
158. Country English Pleasure, AATR

190. $Country English Pleasure, AAOTR 19 -
39

234. $Country English Pleasure, AAOTR 40 &
Over

121. English Show Hack, Open

200. English Show Hack, ATR

175. Mounted Native Costume, Open

132. Mounted Native Costume, ATR

155. Ladies Side Saddle, E/W Open

116. Ladies Side Saddle E/W, ATR

174. Western Pleasure, Open

185. $Western Pleasure, Junior Horse
233. Western Pleasure, JTR

147. Western Pleasure, JOTR 13 & Under
195. Western Pleasure, JOTR 14 -18

221. Western Pleasure Select, AATR

213. Western Pleasure, AATR

130. $Western Pleasure, AAOTR 19 - 39
124. $Western Pleasure, AAOTR 40 & Over
211. Hunter Pleasure, Open

224. $Hunter Pleasure, Junior Horse

111. Hunter Pleasure, JTR 13 & Under
119. Hunter Pleasure, JTR 14-18

198. Hunter Pleasure, JOTR 13 & Under
188. Hunter Pleasure, JOTR 14 -18

152. Hunter Pleasure Select, JTR

231. Hunter Pleasure Select, AATR

183. Hunter Pleasure, AATR

171. $Hunter Pleasure, AAOTR 19 - 39
137. $Hunter Pleasure, AAOTR 40 & Over
143. Reining, Open

109. $Reining, Junior Horse

228. $Reining, AAOTR

CLASSES BY DIVISION

Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian

Halter/Performance

167.
180.
166.
179.
106.
107.
227.
169.
131.
215.
199.
150.
126.
184.
173.
219.
128.
229.
115.

Mare Breeding, Open

$Mare Breeding, AOTH

Gelding In-Hand, Open

$Gelding In-Hand, AOTH

$Yearling Fillies ABS

$Yearling Colts/Geldings ABS
Pleasure Driving, Open

Country Pleasure Driving, Open
Park, Open

Park, ATR

English Pleasure, Open

$English Pleasure, Junior Horse
English Pleasure, JTR

English Pleasure, JOTR

English Pleasure, AATR

$English Pleasure, AAOTR

Country English Pleasure, Open
$Country English Pleasure, Junior Horse
Country English Pleasure, JTR 13 &

Under

235.
218.

Country English Pleasure, JTR 14-18
Country English Pleasure, JOTR 13 &

Under

178.
191.
156.
122.
148.
196.
210.
232.
133.
187.
159.
135.
214,
208.
136.
223.
161.
120.
197.
157.
151.
114.
146.
220.
163.
129.
170.
189.
176.
118.
206.
203.
108.
144.
217.

Country English Pleasure, JOTR 14 -18
Country English Pleasure Select, JTR
Country English Pleasure Select, JOTR
Country English Pleasure Select, AATR
Country English Pleasure, AATR
$Country English Pleasure AAOTR 19 - 39

$Country English Pleasure AAOTR 40 & Over

English Show Hack, Open

English Show Hack, ATR

Mounted Native Costume, Open
Mounted Native Costume, ATR
Ladies Side Saddle, English/Western
Ladies Side Saddle, E/W ATR
Western Pleasure, Open

$Western Pleasure, Junior Horse
Western Pleasure, JTR

Western Pleasure, JOTR

Western Pleasure Select, AATR
Western Pleasure, AATR

$Western Pleasure, AAOTR 19 - 39
$Western Pleasure, AAOTR 40 & Over
Hunter Pleasure, Open

$Hunter Pleasure, Junior Horse
Hunter Pleasure, JTR

Hunter Pleasure, JOTR 13 & Under
Hunter Pleasure, JOTR 14 -18
Hunter Pleasure Select JTR 14-18
Hunter Pleasure Select JTR 13 & Under
Hunter Pleasure Select, AATR
Hunter Pleasure, AATR

$Hunter Pleasure, AAOTR 19 - 39
$Hunter Pleasure, AAOTR 40 & Over
Reining, Open

$Reining, Junior Horse

$Reining Horse, AAOTR
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WIT Pleasure
125. Arabian W/T Country Engl Pleas, 10 & Un
209. HA/JAA WIT Country Engl Pleas. 10 & Un
202. A/HAJAA WIT English Pleasure 10 & Un
160. A/HA/AA W/J Western Pleasure 10 & Un
149. A/HA/AA W/T Hunter Pleasure 10 & Un

A/HA/AA Equitation/Showmanship
172. Saddle Seat Equitation, JTR 13 & Under
139. Saddle Seat Equitation, JTR 14 - 18
110. Reining Seat Equitation, JTR

127. Western Horsemanship, JTR

236. Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ, JTR 13 &
Under

164. Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ, JTR 14 - 18
226. Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ - AATR
222. WIT Saddle Seat Equitation, 10 & Under
112. W/J Western Equitation, 10 & Under
194. WIT Hunter Seat Equitation, 10 & Under
181. Showmanship, JTH

182. Showmanship, AATH

A/HA/AA -Lead Line

192. -Lead-Line 2 Yr. to 6 Yr. old Riders - No
Qualification

$ = Allocated Regional Sweepstakes Classes

TBA Classes 237 - 248 10 slots



